callsign
LAK470
N544CM
N173DS
UAL1680
JBU1525
SWA1779
SWA309
LXJ550
EJA571

ac_type
C560
F900
LJ75
A320
A320
B738
B738
CL30
C68A

registration

N470DP
N544CM
N173DS
N404UA
N588JB
N8541W
N8555Z
N550FX
N571QS

dep_time dep_af dep rwy
KVRB
KAVP
KMKE
KIAH
KJFK
KPIT
KBUF
KMIA
KFLL

des_time des_af
11/12/2019 17:58 KTPA
11/12/2019 19:32 KTPA
11/12/2019 19:42 KTPA
11/12/2019 19:46 KTPA
11/12/2019 20:00 KTPA
11/12/2019 20:10 KTPA
11/12/2019 20:22 KTPA
11/12/2019 20:55 KTPA
11/12/2019 21:53 KTPA

des_rwy jet_type

01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R

CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
CORPORATE

deviation_cause
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
FAA ASSIGNED

FAA ASSIGNED

FAA ASSIGNED

PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST



